

S. No. 04
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1356/2025

Nazir Ahmad Bhat and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through : Petitioner present in person.

Vs

**Jammu and Kashmir and Ladakh Financial Corporation
and Anr.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

**Khursheed-ul- Islam,
(Registrar Judicial)**

ORDER
11.08.2025

As per office report, notice in terms of Hon'ble Court Order dated 06.06.2025 has been issued to the respondents. However, as per the tracking report, delivery of the notices has not been confirmed due to insufficient address.

On previous date of hearing, i.e., on 28.07.2025, office was directed to issue notice to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing fresh and complete particulars of respondents within two weeks.

Notice has been issued to the learned counsel for the petitioners on 30.07.2025 despite service, fresh and complete particulars of respondents have not been filed till date.

Today, also there is no representation on behalf of petitioners.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Court on 27.08.2025.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
11.08.2025
Misba