

Serial No. 22
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1356/2025 CM(3582/2025).

NAZIR AHMAD BHAT AND ORS.(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms Heenah Baqal, Advocate.

VERSUS

JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

14-11-2025

Ms Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel enters appearance on behalf of the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall furnish copy of the petition to Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel who shall file her response to the Writ petition by next date of hearing.

Be listed on 26th of December, 2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

14-11-2025

Showkat Khan