

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1356/2025 CM(3582/2025)

NAZIR AHMAD BHAT AND ORS.(SENIOR CITIZEN). ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Afnan Hamid, Advocate vice
Ms. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate.

Vs

JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND ANR. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Manzoor Ahmad, Court Parokar
(Managing Director Finance Corporation)

CORAM:

Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.

ORDER

13.02.2026

As per the office report, response in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 14.11.2025 and order dated 26.12.2025 has not been filed till date.

Time for filing the same is further extended by four weeks.

Put up again on 23.03.2026.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

13th February, 2026

"Sabreena Rahim"