

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1356/2025
CM(3582/2025)**

Nazir Ahmad Bhat & Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

*Through: Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate vice
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate.*

Vs.

**Jammu And Kashmir And Ladakh Financial
Corporation & Anr.**

...Respondent(s)

*Through: Mr. Haris Khan, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG.*

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER
24.07.2026

Last and final opportunity of three weeks is granted to the respondents for filing of response.

List again on 18th August, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
24.07.2026
"Hamid"