

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1356/2025
CM(3582/2025)**

NAZIR AHMAD BHAT AND ORS

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through:

Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate vice
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate.

V/s.

**JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ANR.**

...Respondent(s)

Through:

Mr. Haris Khan, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER
18.08.2026

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents seeks one more opportunity of weeks' time to file the reply.

In view of the submissions made, one more opportunity of weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file the reply, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List again on 01.09.2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
18.08.2026
"Hamid"